504986042 07/02/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5032788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAORU JIE	06/07/2018
JIANGANG JIE	06/07/2018
HONGYANG XIE	06/07/2018
ZHIHUI YAO	06/07/2018
SHUANGXI ZHOU	06/07/2018
SHENG QIAN	06/07/2018
YUCHUN CHEN	06/07/2018
WUJIN TAO	06/07/2018
WEN LIU	06/07/2018
XIN HE	06/07/2018
LUOLONG ZHAN	06/07/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FENG HE YING ZAO GROUP CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 1496 FENGHE MIDDLE AVENUE	
Internal Address:	HONGGUTAN NEW DISTRICT	
City:	NANCHANG CITY, JIANGXI PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	330038	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15979691

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(414)271-5770 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: claires@andruslaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

REEL: 046464 FRAME: 0359 504986042

PATENT -

Address Line 4:	MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5788-00014	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH D. KUBORN	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph D. Kuborn/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2018	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=5788-00014\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=5788-00014\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=5788-00014\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046464 FRAME: 0360

Andrus Ref.: 5788-00014 01353-18001PIUS

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1.Baoru JIE, 2.Jiangang JIE, 3.Hongyang XIE, 4.Zhihui YAO, 5.Shuangxi ZHOU, 6.Sheng QIAN, 7.Yuchun CHEN, 8.Wujin TAO, 9.Wen LIU, 10.Xin HE, 11.Luolong ZHAN of Nanchang City, China; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in <u>SELF-HEAT PRESERVATION BUILDING</u> <u>STRUCTURE</u>, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

WHEREAS, Feng He Ying Zao Group Co.,LTD, a Chinese corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said ASSIGNORS are the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known

PATENT REEL: 046464 FRAME: 0361 to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below.

JWR.7.2018  Date	BaOYUJIE BaoruJIE
June . 7. 2018 Date	Jiangang JLE Jiangang JIE
June . 7. 2018  Date	Hongyang XIE Hongyang XIE
June .7. 2018  Date	Zhihui YAO Zhihui YAO
Jane. 7.208 Date	Shuargxi ZHOU Shuangxi ZHOU
Jane. 7. 2018  Date	Shorg QIAN
June 7.2018 Date	Yuchun CHBN Yuchun CHEN

PATENT REEL: 046464 FRAME: 0362

June .7. 2018  Date	Wujin TAO Wujin TAO
June . 7.2018  Date	Wen LIU Wen LIU
June. 7.2018 Date	Xin HE Xin HE
June 7, 2018 Date	Luo long ZHAN Luolong ZHAN

PATENT REEL: 046464 FRAME: 0363

**RECORDED: 07/02/2018**